IAS 12 Income taxes takes a balance sheet approach to deferred tax whereby deferred tax is recognised by applying the
appropriate tax rate to the temporary differences arising between the carrying value of the assets and liabilities and their tax base.
This contrasts to UK GAAP which considers differences between accounting profi t and tax profi t that will reverse over time.

Employee Benefi t Trust reclassifi cation – under IFRS no gain or loss is recognised in the income statement on the company’s own
shares. The loss recognised in 2008 has therefore been reclassifi ed to equity.

The net effect in the Consolidated Income Statement for the comparative year may be summarised as follows:

  2008
Net profi t for the year:  £

Net profi t / (loss) for the year:  £

Under UK GAAP  69,302

IAS 38 Intangible assets  50,048

IAS 19 Employee Benefi ts  (3,113)

IAS 12 Deferred tax  (7,351)

Employee Benefi t Trust reclassifi cation  40,183

Restated under IFRS  149,069

The effect of the above transactions on the Group cash fl ow is not material.

The effect on the Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 30 April 2008 may be summarised as follows:

   Restated
 Under UK GAAP  IAS 19  IAS 38 Deferred Tax under IFRS
 £ £  £  £ £

Non-current assets

Intangibles - - 225,919 - 225,919

Deferred taxation 37,678 - - 12,305 49,983

Total Assets 2,238,633 - 225,919 12,305 2,476,857

Equity
Retained earnings (1,286,772) (34,082) 182,494 2,067 (1,136,293)

Other reserves 12,634 - - 10,238 22,872

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 923,566 29,635 - - 953,201

Non current liabilities
Deferred taxation  - 4,447 43,425 - 47,872

Total Equity and liabilities 2,238,633 - 225,919 12,305 2,476,857

30 Scientifi c Digital Imaging Annual Report 2009

Notes To The Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 April 2009

The effect on the Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 1 May 2007 may be summarised as follows:

   Restated
 Under UK GAAP  IAS 19  IAS 38 Deferred Tax under IFRS
 £ £  £  £ £

Non-current assets
Intangibles - - 175,871 - 175,871

Deferred taxation 62,680 - - 14,747 77,427

Total Assets 1,897,971 - 175,871 14,747 2,088,589

Equity
Retained earnings (1,377,090) (31,561) 142,456 - (1,266,195)

Other reserves 21,016 - - 14,747 35,763

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 650,193 26,522 - - 676,715

Non current liabilities
Deferred taxation - 5,039 33,415 - 38,454

Total Equity and liabilities 1,897,971 - 175,871 14,747 2,088,589

5   SEGMENT ANALYSIS
Management consider that there is one primary business segment of the supply of digital imaging equipment.  A secondary
geographical segmental analysis by location and business is set out below:

 Europe UK USA Group

 2009 2008 2009 2008 2009 2008 2009 2008
 £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £

Revenue 295,965 - 4,440,805 4,363,515 2,017,099 1,364,542 6,753,869 5,728,057

Net profi t before tax
   and depreciation
   and amortisation 44,718 - 124,422 272,691 83,173 139,825 252,313 412,516

Profi t before tax 41,710 - (5,800) 108,964 20,879 73,324 56,789 182,288

Assets 159,776 - 2,623,198 1,926,866 786,664 549,991 3,569,638 2,476,857